
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2788
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2004
JOINT PATROL ON INDO-PAK BORDER
Purandeswari Smt. Daggubati

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether as per agreement joint patrol on Indo-Pak border was to be taken up by BSF and Pak soldiers;

(b) if so, the reasons for its non-implementation so far; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be implemented?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI S. REGHUPATHY)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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